GLBBJapan

1st November, 2024 GLBB Japan KK

GLBB Japan Announces Extension and Expansion of Network to Chiba Area

(Chatan City, Okinawa Prefecture / Tokyo Branch: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director: Watson Craig; hereafter "GLBB"), a provider of a wide range of network connectivity services to businesses in Japan and overseas, has announced the extension and expansion of its optical network in the areas surrounding Inzai City and Shirai City, Chiba Prefecture, which are data center concentration areas (hereafter "Inzai Area and Shirai Area"), and in the top five cities in Chiba Prefecture (Chiba City, Funabashi City, Matsudo City, Ichikawa City and Kashiwa City). By extending and expanding its optical network to the top five most populated cities in Inzai City, Shirai Area and Chiba Prefecture, GLBB will strengthen its environment for providing high-quality Internet access services such as F::Xpress and leased line services.

With the extension and expansion, FLET'S Hikari Next and FLET'S Hikari Cross PPPoE services will be available throughout Chiba Prefecture.

• Features of F::Xpress, a high-quality Internet access service, and leased lines
We provide high quality and stable Internet access through a dedicated route from the
customer's base to the Internet connection.

Bandwidths from 100Mbps to 10Gbps can be selected according to the application, and bandwidth guarantee/secured bandwidth settings are also available.

• Features of FLET'S Hikari Next and FLET'S Hikari Cross-compatible PPPoE
Internet connection service using FLET'S Hikari provided by NTT East/West.
GLBB has set its own standards for the number of users to be connected in order to cope with the increasing traffic year by year.

FLET'S Hikari Next (1Gbps) and FLET'S Hikari Cross (10Gbps) are available.

GLBB Japan KK https://www.glbb.jp/

"Our Mission::To Connect", GLBB aims to provide a better network environment for both businesses and individuals, and to develop solutions to meet various customer needs.

Inquiries regarding this release

GLBB Japan KK e-mail: sales@corp.glbb.ne.jp